The docket reflects that on April 10, 2013, an Amended Criminal Judgment was

entered against Defendant in the U.S. District Court, District of Arizona, finding him guilty

of Armed Robbery and committing him to “[t]he custody of the Bureau of Prisons for a term

of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT (108) MONTHS on Count One with credit for time served.

(Doc. 151 at 1) The term of imprisonment imposed by this Judgment runs concurrently with

Defendant’s term of imprisonment in CR 10-1389-001-PHX-JAT. (Id.)  Further, the term

of imprisonment imposed in this Judgment runs consecutively to Defendant’s term of